Surname(s), First Name

Ingersol, Dorothy
Ingolis, Francis, Mary
Ingram,

Ingram, Esther
Ingram, John
Ingram, Joseph
Ingram, various
Ireland, Samuel
Irons, Thomas

Isbell, Robert

Isbell, various

Ive, John

Jackson,

Jackson,

Jackson,

Jackson,

Jackson, David
Jackson, George & Nancy
Jackson, Robert
Jackson, Thomas
Jackson- Jacobs
Jacobs, Thomas, Capt.
Jakways-Jameson
Jameson,

Jameson, David
Jansen, Tyman
Jarrett, Elizabeth
Jarrett, James
Jaresese, N.

Jay, Jacob

INDEX
INGERSOL - JVANEMO
Genealogy Notebook #29

Description

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
Court Records

Letter from Wait Winthrop to son 3

Misc. Note

Mass. Historical Society - Women Letters
Court of Assistants

Newspaper Articles - Notes

Colonial Records

Suffolk Court Records

The Descendants of Robert Isbell in America
New London County Court Records

Butler Genealogical Notes

New London Land Records

New London Land Records

Sewall Diary

Winthrop Papers

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal

Letter from Theophilus Eaton to John Winthrop
John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal

Military Records

Obituary — Jan 26, 2003 and Jan 8, 2006
Suffolk Court Records

Punishments in Colonial Days

Newspaper Articles

Note regarding Ship’s voyage

Newspaper Articles

Letter from Robert Livingston to John Livingston
Letter from John Livingston to Wait Winthrop
Military Records

Acknowledgement and Confession

Suffolk Court Records

New London County Court Records

New London County Court Records

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
1

=
RN U SN
[¢]

8&9

11-20
21
22

23-25

26-27
28
29
30
31
32
33
33A
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45



Surname(s), First Name

Jay, Joseph

Jay, Thomas
Jeffery, George, John
Jeffery, Sgt.
Jeffery, William, John
Jeffery, William
Jeffery, various
Jeffries,

Jeffries, David
Jenkins, Steven
Jenks,

Jenner, Capt.
Jennings,

Jennings, Jonathan
Jennings, Richard
Jennings, Thomas
Jennison, various
Jesson, Jacob
Jiglies,

Job, William
Johnson,

Johnson,

Johnson, Capt.

Johnson, Ebenezer, Capt.

Johnson, Edward
Johnson, Edward
Johnson, General
Johnson, Goody
Johnson, Isaac
Johnson, Jacob

Johnson, James, Capt.
Johnson, Joseph
Johnson, Major

Description

Suffolk Court Records

Suffolk Court Records

Misc. Notes

New Haven Colonial Records

Court Records

Suffolk Court Records

Land Records

Winthrop Papers

Massachusetts Historical Society Collections
Court Records

Letter from Emanuel Downing to J. Winthrop, Jr.
Letter from Fitz John Winthrop to James Fitch
Winthrop Papers

New London County Court Records

Butler Genealogical Notes

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal

Butler Genealogical Notes

Suffolk Court Records

Winthrop Papers

Winthrop Papers

Letter from Samuel Green to John Winthrop, Jr.
R. C. Winthrop Papers

Documentary History of New York

Military Records

Letter from Fitz John Winthrop to Gov. of CT
Letter from Fitz John Winthrop to Peter Schuler
Letter from Robert Livingston to John Winthrop
A History of New England

Biography - by E. V. Sullivan

Connecticut Historical Society - Fitch Papers
John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal

Death Notice

Letter from Jacob Johnson to General Assembly
Land Records

Butler Genealogical Notes

Suffolk Court Records

Connecticut historical Society

Sewall Diary

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
2

Page

46-47
48-50
51
52
53
54
55-56
57
58-61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70-71
72
73
74-75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82-83
84-87
88
89-90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97



Surname(s), First Name Description

Johnson, Susanna

Susanna Johnson’s Flight — Captive of Indians
By C. H. Allen

Johnson, William Samuel  Connecticut Historical Society

Johnson, various
Johnson, various
Johnson, various
Johnson, various
Jolly,

Jones,

Jones,

Jones, Adelaide
Jones, John

Jones, Owen
Jones, Thomas

Jones, William

Jones, various
Jones, various
Jones, various
Jones, various
Jordon, John
Josslyn,
Josslyn, Henry
Josias,

Joyliff,

Judd, Benjamin
Judd, John
Juet, Eleazer
Juli, Harold

Jvanemo

Court Records

Butler Genealogical Notes

Land Records

Newspaper Articles

Winthrop Papers

Military Records

Letter from John Winthrop to Capt. Thomas Clarke

Letter from Lucy Butler to sister Eva

Suffolk Court Records

Winthrop Papers

Letter from John Jones to John Winthrop

Letter from John Winthrop to John Jones

Suffolk Court Records

Letter from William Coddington to John Winthrop

Letter from Jeremy Belknap to Hazard

Court Testimony

Crimes and Misdemeanors

Misc. Notes

Letter from William Jones to Dep. Gov. Leete

Letter from William Jones to John Winthrop

Letter from William Jones to Fitz John Winthrop

New London County Court Records

Butler Genealogical Notes

Land Records

Newspaper Articles

Misc. Notes

Suffolk Court Records

Massachusetts Bay Records

Massachusetts Archives

Sewall Diary

Court of Assistants

Crimes and Misdemeanors

New London County Court Records

Obituary & Memorial — February 10, 2007
CT College Memorial — April 22, 2007

Winthrop Papers

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center
P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
3

Page

98-100
101
102

103-105

106-108

109-110
111
112
113
114

115-117
118
119-121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129-130
131
132
133
134-135
136-139
140-141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

1499A & B
150



