## **INDEX**

## **INGERSOL - JVANEMO**

## Genealogy Notebook #29

Surname(s), First Name	<u>Description</u>	<u>Page</u>
Ingersol, Dorothy	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	1
Ingolis, Francis, Mary	Court Records	2
Ingram,	Letter from Wait Winthrop to son 3	
Ingram, Esther	Misc. Note	4
Ingram, John	Mass. Historical Society - Women Letters	5
Ingram, Joseph	Court of Assistants	6
Ingram, various	Newspaper Articles - Notes	7
Ireland, Samuel	Colonial Records	8 & 9
Irons, Thomas	Suffolk Court Records	10
Isbell, Robert	The Descendants of Robert Isbell in America	11-20
	New London County Court Records	21
	Butler Genealogical Notes	22
	New London Land Records	23-25
Isbell, various	New London Land Records	26-27
Ive, John	Sewall Diary	28
Jackson,	Winthrop Papers	29
Jackson,	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	30
Jackson,	Letter from Theophilus Eaton to John Winthrop	31
Jackson,	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	32
Jackson, David	Military Records	33
Jackson, George & Nancy	Obituary – Jan 26, 2003 and Jan 8, 2006	33 A
Jackson, Robert	Suffolk Court Records	34
Jackson, Thomas	<b>Punishments in Colonial Days</b>	35
Jackson- Jacobs	Newspaper Articles	36
Jacobs, Thomas, Capt.	Note regarding Ship's voyage	37
Jakways-Jameson	Newspaper Articles	38
Jameson,	Letter from Robert Livingston to John Livingston	39
Jameson, David	Letter from John Livingston to Wait Winthrop	40
Jansen, Tyman	Military Records	41
Jarrett, Elizabeth	Acknowledgement and Confession	42
Jarrett, James	Suffolk Court Records	43
Jaresese, N.	New London County Court Records	44
Jay, Jacob	New London County Court Records	45

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center
P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372

Surname(s), First Name	<b>Description</b>	<b>Page</b>
Jay, Joseph	Suffolk Court Records	46-47
Jay, Thomas	Suffolk Court Records	48-50
Jeffery, George, John	Misc. Notes	51
Jeffery, Sgt.	New Haven Colonial Records	52
Jeffery, William, John	Court Records	53
Jeffery, William	Suffolk Court Records	54
Jeffery, various	Land Records	55-56
Jeffries,	Winthrop Papers	57
Jeffries, David	Massachusetts Historical Society Collections	<b>58-61</b>
Jenkins, Steven	Court Records	62
Jenks,	Letter from Emanuel Downing to J. Winthrop, Jr.	63
Jenner, Capt.	Letter from Fitz John Winthrop to James Fitch	64
Jennings,	Winthrop Papers	65
Jennings, Jonathan	New London County Court Records	66
Jennings, Richard	Butler Genealogical Notes	67
Jennings, Thomas	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	68
Jennison, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	69
Jesson, Jacob	Suffolk Court Records	70-71
Jiglies,	Winthrop Papers	72
Job, William	Winthrop Papers	73
Johnson,	Letter from Samuel Green to John Winthrop, Jr.	74-75
Johnson,	R. C. Winthrop Papers	<b>76</b>
Johnson, Capt.	<b>Documentary History of New York</b>	77
	Military Records	<b>78</b>
	Letter from Fitz John Winthrop to Gov. of CT	<b>79</b>
	Letter from Fitz John Winthrop to Peter Schuler	80
Johnson, Ebenezer, Capt.	Letter from Robert Livingston to John Winthrop	81
Johnson, Edward	A History of New England	82-83
Johnson, Edward	Biography - by E. V. Sullivan	84-87
Johnson, General	Connecticut Historical Society - Fitch Papers	88
Johnson, Goody	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	89-90
Johnson, Isaac	Death Notice	91
Johnson, Jacob	Letter from Jacob Johnson to General Assembly	92
	Land Records	93
	Butler Genealogical Notes	94
Johnson, James, Capt.	Suffolk Court Records	95
Johnson, Joseph	Connecticut historical Society	96
Johnson, Major	Sewall Diary	97

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center
P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372

Surname(s), First Name	<u>Description</u>	<u>Page</u>
Johnson, Susanna	Susanna Johnson's Flight – Captive of Indians	
,	By C. H. Allen	98-100
Johnson, William Samuel	Connecticut Historical Society	101
Johnson, various	Court Records	102
Johnson, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	103-105
Johnson, various	Land Records	106-108
Johnson, various	Newspaper Articles	109-110
Jolly,	Winthrop Papers	111
Jones,	Military Records	112
Jones,	Letter from John Winthrop to Capt. Thomas Clarke	113
Jones, Adelaide	Letter from Lucy Butler to sister Eva	114
Jones, John	Suffolk Court Records	115-117
	Winthrop Papers	118
	Letter from John Jones to John Winthrop	119-121
	Letter from John Winthrop to John Jones	122
Jones, Owen	Suffolk Court Records	123
Jones, Thomas	Letter from William Coddington to John Winthrop	124
	Letter from Jeremy Belknap to Hazard	125
	Court Testimony	126
	Crimes and Misdemeanors	127
Jones, William	Misc. Notes	128
	Letter from William Jones to Dep. Gov. Leete	129-130
	Letter from William Jones to John Winthrop	131
	Letter from William Jones to Fitz John Winthrop	132
Jones, various	New London County Court Records	133
Jones, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	134-135
Jones, various	Land Records	136-139
Jones, various	Newspaper Articles	140-141
Jordon, John	Misc. Notes	142
Josslyn,	Suffolk Court Records	143
Josslyn, Henry	Massachusetts Bay Records	144
Josias,	Massachusetts Archives	145
Joyliff,	Sewall Diary	146
Judd, Benjamin	Court of Assistants	147
Judd, John	Crimes and Misdemeanors	148
Juet, Eleazer	New London County Court Records	149
Juli, Harold	Obituary & Memorial – February 10, 2007	
	CT College Memorial – April 22, 2007	149 A & B
Jvanemo	Winthrop Papers	150

**Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center** P. O. Box 525 Old Mystic, CT 06372